
 

KALASALINGAM ACADEMY OF RESEARCH AND EDUCATION 

ACADEMIC YEAR CALENDAR (AYC) FOR ODD SEMESTER 2025-26 

Common to all UG/PG batches admitted before 2025-26 (except B.Sc., Nursing & 3-year LLB) 

Academic Year Opening Day: 07.07.2025 

       Closing Day : 30.04.2026   

Gist of Academic Activity Dates No of Working Days Weeks 

Academic Year Opening Day: 07.07.2025 

 
Instructional Days 

07.07.2025 to 14.08.2025  31 6 

21.08.2025 to 06.10.2025 29 6 

13.10.2025 to 07.11.2025 20 4 

Total Number of Working Days/Weeks (excluding examination days/weeks) 80 16 

Extra & Co-Curricular Activities  

1. Mirth 2k25 12.09.2025 to 13.09.2025 2  

1 2. Vintra-Intramural 31.10.2025 to 01.11.2025 2 

Continuous Assessment 

3. Sessional Examination-I* 18.08.2025 to 20.08.2025 3  
2 4. Sessional Examination-II/ Mid Semester Examination# 07.10.2025 to 10.10.2025 4 

5. Mid Semester Practical  13.10.2025 to 07.11.2025 - - 

Last Working Day: 07.11.2025 

End Semester Examinations (Detailed schedule will be announced by CoE at the appropriate time) 

6. Practical Examination Starts from 10.11.2025 

7. Theory Examination Starts from 17.11.2025 

8. Make up Examination/Arrear Examination Starts from 28.11.2025 

Even Semester Opening Day: 15.12.2025 (17 Days after ODD semester) 
 

Programme Number of Instructional Days 

SE-I SE-II MID SEM ESE TOTAL 

ALL UG & PG (Except B.Tech. Agri., B.Sc., Agri., & Horti.,) 31 29 - 20 80 

B.Tech. Agri., B.Sc., Agri., & Horti., - - 63 20 83 
*Not Applicable for B.Tech Agri., B.Sc., Agri., & Horti., 
#Applicable only for B.Tech Agri., B.Sc., Agri., & Horti.,  

 

 

 

Director-Academics            Vice-Chancellor 



 

 

ACADEMIC YEAR CALENDAR (AYC) FOR EVEN SEMESTER 2025-26 

Common to all UG/PG batches admitted before 2025-26 (except B.Sc., Nursing & 3-year LLB) 

Gist of Academic Activity Dates No of Working Days Weeks 

Even Semester Opening Day: 15.12.2025 

 
Instructional Days 

15.12.2025 to 03.02.2026 33 6 

09.02.2026 to 23.03.2026 33 7 

30.03.2026 to 18.04.2026 14 3 

Total Number of Working Days/Weeks (excluding examination days/weeks) 80 16 

Extra & Co-Curricular Activities  

1. Sparkz 2k26 20.02.2026 & 21.02.2026 2  
1 2. Euphoria-Extramural  13.03.2026 & 14.03.2026 2 

3. Sports Day 04.04.2026 1 

Continuous Assessment 

4. Sessional Examination-I* 05.02.2026 to 07.02.2026 3 2 

5. Sessional Examination-II/ Mid Semester Examination# 24.03.2026 to 27.03.2026 4 

6. Mid Semester Practical 30.03.2026 to 18.04.2026 - - 

Last Working Day: 18.04.2026 

End Semester Examinations (Detailed schedule will be announced by CoE at the appropriate time) 

7. Practical Examination Starts from 20.04.2026 

8. Theory Examination Starts from 27.04.2026 

9. Make up Examination/Arrear Examination Starts from 08.05.2026 

10. Summer Term  Starts from 18.05.2026 

Academic Opening Day for Odd Semester 2026-27 Academic Year: 06.07.2026 (65 Days after Even semester) 
 

Programme Number of Instructional Days 

SE-I SE-II MID SEM ESE TOTAL 

ALL UG & PG (Except B.Tech. Agri., B.Sc., Agri., & Horti.,) 33 33 - 14 80 

B.Tech. Agri., B.Sc., Agri., & Horti., - - 69 14 83 
*Not Applicable for B.Tech. Agri., B.Sc., Agri., & Horti., 
#Applicable only for B.Tech. Agri., B.Sc., Agri., & Horti.,  

 

 

 

Director-Academics            Vice-Chancellor 

 



A. List of Holidays* 

Odd Semester  Even Semester  
Holidays/Vacation/Summer Holidays for 

Odd/Even Semester -2025-26* 

S.  

No. 
Date Day Observances 

S. 

No. 
Date Day Observances 

Holidays/ Vacation/ 

Summer Break 
Observances 

1.  15.08.2025 Friday Independence Day 1.  25.12.2025 Thursday Christmas 27.09.2025 to 05.10.2025 Pooja Holidays 

2.  16.08.2025 Saturday Krishna Jeyanthi 2.  01.01.2026 Thursday New Year 19.10.2025 to 21.10.2025 Deepavali Holidays 

3.  27.08.2025 Wednesday Vinayagar Chathurthi 3.  14.01.2026 Wednesday Pongal 05.12.2025 to 14.12.2025 Winter Holidays 

4.  05.09.2025 Friday Miladi Nabi 4.  15.01.2026 Thursday 
Thiruvalluvar  

Day 
10.01.2026 to 18.01.2026 Pongal Holidays 

5.  01.10.2025 Wednesday Ayutha Pooja 5.  16.01.2026 Friday Uzhavar Thirunal 20.05.2026 to 13.07.2026 Summer Holidays 

6.  02.10.2025 Thursday 
Gandhi Jayanthi & Vijaya 

Dasami 
6.  26.01.2026 Monday Republic Day 

*For faculty as per leave policy 

7.  20.10.2025 Monday Deepavali 7.  01.02.2026 Sunday Thaipoosam 

    8.  20.03.2026 Friday Telugu New Year 

    9.  21.03.2026 Saturday Ramzan 

    10.  31.03.2026 Tuesday Mahaveer Jeyanthi 

    11.  03.04.2026 Friday Good Friday 

    12.  14.04.2026 Tuesday Tamil New Year 

    13.  01.05.2026 Friday May Day 

    14.  27.05.2026 Wednesday Bakrid 

 15.  26.06.2026 Friday Muharram 

B. Day order for working Saturdays  

Odd Semester Even Semester 

S. 

No 
Date Day order 

S. 

No 
Date Day order 

1 19.07.2025 Friday 1 20.12.2025 Thursday  

2 02.08.2025 Wednesday 2 03.01.2026 Thursday 

3 30.08.2025 Friday 3 31.01.2026 Monday 

4 06.09.2025 Monday 4 07.02.2026 Friday 

5 20.09.2025 Tuesday 5 21.02.2026 Friday 

6 18.10.2025 Thursday 6 07.03.2026 Tuesday 

7 01.11.2025 Monday 7 04.04.2026 Tuesday 

   8 18.04.2026 Friday 

*Subjected to change as per Tamil Nadu government orders and local authority notifications 


